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By filing this OA, the ‘applivant has prayed for quashing the
" orders datedll,.?.-‘10-290,?]*;(!’.&:,1‘)&;3.;1.--51‘5;2994.-"(A:B);ﬁnd 12.16.2004 (A-3).
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2.  The bref facﬂs of the case are that the applicant was placed

under suspension on 29.11.2002 on the basis of a complaint made by
one Mohd. Sulem ‘ Ansari, Driver of Train No.UP-LE-20504. A
charge sheet dated %.12.2002 was. served upon the applicant under
Rule 9 of Railway S]etva‘nts (Discipline & Appeal) Rules, wherein it
was mentioned that‘ the applicant misbehaved with the driver on
21.10.2002, thereby violating GR-2.06 (a) (b). The applicant
submitted his reply and denied the allegation. However, the
disciplinary aumoxiér, not satisfied with the reply, imitiated a
departmental inquiry against him. It is, submitted by the applicant that
no presenting ofﬁcerlwas appointed and the enquiry officer acted as
prosecutor during the\ course of inquiry. On completion of the inquiry,
the inquiry officer sul’rnitted his report to the disciphmary authority on
27.5.03 (A-6), wherein it was held that the charges were not proved
against the applicant.ﬂ However, the disciplinary authority was not
satisfied with the report of the inquiry officer. Therefore, the
disciplinary authority issued a dissenting, note dsted 6.8.2003 (A-7)
wherein it was mentioned that the applicant was guilty of not taking
permission of the driv?r before working in return trip to headquarters
with BSP driver. It is|alleged that the disciplinary authority had not
mentioned in the dissenting note, that under which mule, it was
necessary to take permission of the driver before working in any other

train. After receiving the dissenting note, the applicant preferred a

representation dated 2'}.8.2003 {(A-8). However, not satisfied with the
reply, the discipl:inarj( authority inflicted a punishment on the
applicant vide order dafed 17.10.2003. whereby the annual increment
due on 1.6.2004 raising his pay from Rs.3175/- to Rs.3350/- was
withheld for a period of two years without cumulative effect. Feeling
aggrieved by the order ’dated 17.10.2003, the applicant submitted an
appeal (A-9) to the appe\llate authonity, which was rejected vide order
dated 31.5.2004 (A—2)., Against the rejection of his appeal, the
applicant preferred a reirisibn,before the revisional authority (A-10)
and the revisional authority vide order dated 12.10.2004 (A-3)

modified the order of ﬂte disciplinary authority to the extent of
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withholding of increment for a perZod of one year. This order is under
challenge in the instant spplication. It is urged on behalf of the
applicant that the order of the revisional guthority is also a non-
speaking order.

3. The respondents have filed their reply and submitied that the
disciplinary authority while passing the order had spectfically
mentioned all the points on the basis of which he came to the
conclusion and imposed a minor penalty even though mejor penalty
charge sheet was issued to the applicant. They have also stated that
the order of the disciplinary and appellate authorities are very specific
and speaking orders mentioning all the points on the basis of which
the applicant has been imposed the punishment.
4. We have carefully gone through the orders passed by the
disciplinary, appellate and revisional authorities and we find thet the
inquiry officer held the charges as not proved and also observed that
although the charged officer neither informed nor took permission
from his driver before working return trip, it does not come under GR
2.06 (inadvertently mentioned as 6.02). The disciplinary authonty,
without differing from this specific finding and observation held that
the charged officer has committed violation of conduct rules because
“it is a normal practice that if one AED is booked with Driver from
HQ, the same will return to HQ". The appellate authority, on the other
hand, upheld the penslty, only on the ground that “the relationship of
Driver with you is boss Vs. subordinate type and you have to follow
all legal orders of you as per GR”. The grounds cited by the
disciplinary authority and those by the appellate authority are thus st
variance with each other. While the disciplinary authority has imposed
the penalty for not informing and taking permission of the Driver, the
appellate authority has confirmed the penalty for not following the
orders of the driver. The revising authority agreed that no violation of
GR 2.06 has been proved but held that part of misconduct i.c. neither
mforming the driver nor tsking his permission amounted to
misconduct as per the charge sheet.
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5. We have carefully gone through the orders passed by the
disciplinary, appellate and revisional authorities. It is an admitted fact
that the applicant has not violaied GR 2.06, which isfmandatory m _»
nature. The only alleged: miscondact is :retummg to BSP without
lﬁennission or withoui informing the driver. This was expected only
out of normal practice ?nd not based on any written instructions or
guidelines. We are, thereéfore of the considered view that the applicant
does not deserve a form| penalty, and a written warning, which does
not form a part of the| character roll may be sufficient. However,
instead of passing an order in this regard, we leave it to the revising
authority to reconsider the matter and pass a reasoned order keeping
our observations in view, within a period of two months of receipt of
this order.

6. In the result, the OA is patly allowed and the order of the
revising authority is quashed; the case is remitted back to the Tevising
authority for reconsideration and passing a reasoned order within a
period of two months of the receipt of this order, taking our
observations in Para into consideration. No order as to costs.
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